DOP 250
The DOP 250 is a hydraulically driven, submersible dredge pump with wear resistant pump parts.

GENERAL
Type

Build
Brand

DIMENSIONS

Weight (incl. sand production head)
Length

Width

Height

Suction diameter

Discharge connection diameter
Jetwater connection

Total Head [kPa]

: DOP 250
12013
: DDE

: 2425 kg
: 3700 mm
11550 mm
11250 mm
1250 mm
1250 mm
1125 mm

500

400

300

200

Conc.: 0,0% - rpm(s): 900
Conc.: 0,0% - rpm(s): 800
100 Conc.: 0,0% - rpm(s): 700
Conc.: 0,0% - rpm(s): 600

PUMP

Mixture output
Pump speed
Power

Impeller

Spherical passage
Pump shell

HYDRAULIC DRIVE
Manufacturer
Required oil flow
Required oil pressure
Motor speed
Pressure

Return

Leak

: 1250 m3/h
:app. 900 rpm
:app.- 195 kW
: 3 blades

: 130 mm

: Ni-hard 4

: Parker

: 485 I/min

: 275 bar

:app. 1935 rpm

1 1Y% 75C24-24RP
1 1Y% 7T5N24-24RP
: 17 75N16-16RP
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Capacity [m3/h]

100 200 300 400

500 600

700 800 900

1000

1100 1200 1300 1400
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All of the information given in this spec sheet is believed to be accurate; however, DPS assumes no responsibility for any errors. DPS specifically disclaims any and all liability for any
claims or damages that may result from providing the information contained on this sheet. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
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